
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II. UTTAR PRADESH. PRAYAGRAJ

No. AEII/03/WM-l/Gr.llAGT-2021 1258N ol.l/7 72 Dated: 22.07.2021

Office Order
(Corrigendum)

In partial modification of Office Order No. AE-ll/03/WM-yGr.llAGT-2021/258No1.U771 dated 16.07.2021, the

transfer/posting of the following four officials may be read as mentioned against their names:

2. The rest ofthe facts ofthe Office Order under reference shall remain unchanged.

t
(Rajen ra Kumar Khare)

Senior Deputy Accountant General (DACC)

st.
No.

Name
S/Shri....

Designation Division where now
posted

Station/
District where
now posted

I Pradeep Kumar Singh DAO-I Construction Division-1,
PWD, Aligarh

MGCC Division-12,
Aligarh

2 Pramod Kumar Pandey DAO-I MGCC Division-12,
Aligarh

Construction Division-1,
PWD, Aligarh

Aligarh

3 Anoop Kumar Rajpoot lt67 DAO-I Irrigation Division, Etah Construction Division,
PWD, Rampur

Rampur

4 Shivaji Kumar Verma t499 DA Tube well Division-I,
Gazipur

Tube well Division-2,
Gazipur

Gazipur

Page 1 of 2

L. .20 2\

P.No. Posting shown in the
Office Order under
reference

1126 Aligarh

986



No. AE-ll/03/WM-l/Gr. IIAGT-2021 1258 N ol.l/23 5 -241 Dated: 22.07.2021

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

Secretary to the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
Sr. Accounts Officer (Computer Cell), Oflice of the A.G. (A&E)-IL U.P., Prayagraj with the request to upload the Offrce
Order on the official website.
All concemed Divisional Accounts Officers/Divisional Accountants through offrcial website.
All concemed Divisional Officers/Executive Engineers through official website with the request that if in compliance of the
Office Order dated 16.07 .2021, any of the above mentioned officials has joined in the new division, he may immediately be

relieved from the division to join in the above mentioned new division.
All concemed Senior Treasury Officers/Treasury Officers through offrcial website.
Senior Accounts Offrcer/WM-ll, Office of the A.G. (A&E)-ll, U.P., Prayagraj.
Notice Board.

I
2

3

4

5

6
7

_w
Sr. Accounts OIficerA M-I

Page 2 of 2


